

BID FORM

JOB NAME: Yonders Point Phase II Improvement Project 2022

JOB LOCATION: Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas


OWNER: City of Round Rock, Texas

DATE: January 2022

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the foregoing Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, the undersigned bidder hereby proposes to do all the work, to furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, materials, insurance and miscellaneous items, to complete all the Work on which he bids as provided by the attached supplemental specifications, and as shown on the plans for the construction of Yonders Point Phase II Improvement Project 2022 and binds himself on acceptance of this bid to execute the Agreement and bond for completing said Work within the time stated, for the following prices, to wit:

Any addenda issued will be posted with the Project Manual and/or Contract Documents on the City's website at www.roundrocktexas.gov/businesses/solicitations by the close of business February 3rd. Prior to submitting a bid, the bidder is responsible for determining if any addenda have been issued and for following any instructions in any addenda issued. Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda by listing Addendum "number" and "date".

2/3 ADDENDUM # 

The Owner reserves the right to award any combination of bid items in the Base Bid.

BASE BID

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Approx. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Item Description and Written Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1.	1	LS	Total Mobilization Payment, complete in place per plan, for <u>FIVE THOUSAND</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 5000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 5000.⁰⁰</u>

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Approx. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Item Description and Written Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
2.	1	LS	TCEQ – SWPPP, complete in place per plan, for <u>ONE THOUSAND</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 1000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 1000.⁰⁰</u>
3.	1	LS	Stabilized Construction Entrance, including installation and removal complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 1400.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 1400.⁰⁰</u>
4.	1	LS	Temporary Concrete Washout, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>TWELVE HUNDRED</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 1200.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 1200.⁰⁰</u>
5.	970	LF	Erosion Control Log, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>FIVE</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 5.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 4850.⁰⁰</u>
6.	665	LF	Tree Protection, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>FOUR</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 4.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 2660.⁰⁰</u>
7.	1	LS	Demolition and Haul Off, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>EIGHT THOUSAND</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 8000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 8000.⁰⁰</u>

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Approx. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Item Description and Written Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
8.	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation and Haul Off, including Subgrade Preparation, Proof Rolling, and Grading within Limits of Construction complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>NINE THOUSAND</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$9000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$9000.⁰⁰</u>
9.	1	LS	Unclassified fill, including Subgrade Preparation, Proof Rolling, and Grading within Limits of Construction complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>SEVEN THOUSAND</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$7000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$7000.⁰⁰</u>
10.	4,420	SF	6" Thick P.C. Concrete Plaza Flatwork, including grade beams, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>NINE</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$9.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$39,780.⁰⁰</u>
11.	6,230	SF	5" Thick P.C. Concrete Flatwork, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>SEVEN</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$7.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$43,610.⁰⁰</u>
12.	5,435	SF	4" Thick P.C. Concrete Walkway complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>SEVEN</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$7.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$38,045.⁰⁰</u>
13.	90	LF	Mountable Curb, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>SIXTY</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$60</u>	<u>\$5400.⁰⁰</u>
14.	135	LF	Vertical Curb, complete in place per plan & specs, for _____ dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$40.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$5400.⁰⁰</u>

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Approx. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Item Description and Written Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
15.	115	LF	P.C. Mow Strip, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>TWENTY FIVE</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>25.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2875.⁰⁰</u>
16.	640	SF	P.C. Integral Color Concrete, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>SIX</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>6</u>	\$ <u>3840.⁰⁰</u>
17.	500	SF	Mortared Flagstone, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>TWENTY EIGHT</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>28.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>14000.⁰⁰</u>
18.	295	SFF	Masonry Seat Wall, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>SIXTY</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>17,700.⁰⁰</u>
19.	1	EA	Diamond Plate Culvert, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>2500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2500.⁰⁰</u>
20.	260	LF	4" PVC Sleeve, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>SEVEN</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>7</u>	\$ <u>1820.⁰⁰</u>
21.	500	LF	2" Sch. 40 Electrical Conduit, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>FOURTEEN</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>14.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7000.⁰⁰</u>

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Approx. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Item Description and Written Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
22.	11	EA	Quazite Electrical Pull box, 13"x24"x12" in size, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>EIGHT HUNDRED</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 800.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 8800.⁰⁰</u>
23.	3	EA	Collapsible Bollards, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>NINE HUNDRED FIFTY</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 950.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 2850.⁰⁰</u>
24.	8	EA	Installation of 30' flag poles, per manufacturer recommendations, flagpoles provided by Owner, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 850.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 6800.⁰⁰</u>
25.	1	EA	Installation of 35' flag poles, per manufacturer recommendations, flagpoles provided by Owner, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>NINE HUNDRED FIFTY</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 950.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 950.⁰⁰</u>
26.	1	EA	Installation of 50' flag poles, per manufacturer recommendations, flagpoles provided by Owner, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>FOURTEEN HUNDRED</u> dollars and _____ cents.	<u>\$ 1400.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$ 1400.⁰⁰</u>

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Approx. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Item Description and Written Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
27.	1,100	SF	Landscape bed prep, including removal of all debris, excavation to 6" depth, minimum 6" landscape mix soil, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>FIVE</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>5.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5500</u>
28.	6	EA	P.C. Concrete Tree Well, including Excavation to 4' Depth complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>1500</u>	\$ <u>9000.⁰⁰</u>
29.	1	LS	Re-Vegetation using Bermuda hydroseed of all disturbed areas, complete in place per plan & specs, for <u>THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> dollars and _____ cents.	\$ <u>3500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3500.⁰⁰</u>

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 29):

\$ 260,880.⁰⁰

STATEMENT OF SEPARATE CHARGES for Base Bid:


Materials:	\$ <u>90,000.⁰⁰</u>
All Other Charges:	\$ <u>170,880</u>
*Total:	\$ <u>260,880.⁰⁰</u>

***Note:** This total must be the same amount as shown above for "Total Base Bid"

If this bid is accepted, the undersigned agrees to execute the Agreement and provide necessary bonds and insurance certification as per the Instructions to Bidders and commence work within Ten (10) days after written Notice to Proceed. The undersigned further agrees to complete the Work within Ninety (90) calendar days after the date of the written Notice-to-Proceed.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in the bid have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and may waive any informalities or technicalities.

Respectfully Submitted,


Signature

DANIEL BESA
Print Name

CO-OWNER
Title for

3219 HARPERS FERRY LN

AUSTIN, TX 78745
Address

512-825-3950
Telephone

PARTNER'S REMODELING, RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING
Name of Firm

FEBRUARY 3, 2022
Date

Secretary, if Contractor is a Corporation